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PARTS LIST

DESCRIPTIONMATERIALPART NUMBERQTYITEM

PAINTALUMINUMBASE E0111

PAINTALUMINUMARM E0112

PAINTALUMINUMARM E0213

  SLIDING TUBE SUB-ASSEMBLY14

 STEELSLIDING TUBE14.1

 STEELSLIDING TUBE END14.2

 STEELVACUUM CONNECTOR15

 RUBBERVACUUM CUP16

 ALUMINUMBASE CAP17

 ALUMINUMELBOW CAP18

 ALUMINUMVACUUM CAP19

10-36 UNS 1.25" LGSTEELCAP SCREW310

O.D. ∅1.25", I.D. ∅.825", LG 

8.00"

RUBBERVACUUM LINE111

LEGEND:
Ø     DIAMETER
R     RADIUS

~      DEGREES

v  COUNTERBORE/

        SPOTFACE

x    DEPTH

GENERAL NOTES:
ALL FILLETS AND ROUNDS .06" UNLESS OTHERWISE STATED.
ALL CHAMFERS .02" X 45° UNLESS OTHERWISE STATED.
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BASE E0111

ARM E0112

ARM E0213

SLIDING TUBE SUB-ASSEMBLY14

SLIDING TUBE14.1

SLIDING TUBE END14.2

VACUUM CONNECTOR15

VACUUM CUP16

BASE CAP17

ELBOW CAP18

VACUUM CAP19

CAP SCREW310

VACUUM LINE111

GENERAL NOTES:
ALL FILLETS AND ROUNDS .06" UNLESS OTHERWISE STATED.
ALL CHAMFERS .02" X 45° UNLESS OTHERWISE STATED.
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BASE E0111

ARM E0112

A
A

GENERAL NOTES:
ALL FILLETS AND ROUNDS .06" UNLESS OTHERWISE STATED.
ALL CHAMFERS .02" X 45° UNLESS OTHERWISE STATED.

LEGEND:
Ø     DIAMETER
R     RADIUS

~      DEGREES

v  COUNTERBORE/

        SPOTFACE

x    DEPTH

n4.25

R.253X 

n.313v

3X DRILL n.188

 xn.188

n.375

n3.00

.50

1.125

1.25

(4.25)

3.00

.25SHELL 

R.25

R.25

CHAMFER

1.96

n.375

4.50

n1.50

n.375

.75

CHAMFER

2X CHAMFER

4.50

.50

.75

.80

.75

.0625

n1.375

.125
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ARM E0213

SLIDING TUBE SUB-ASSEMBLY14

SLIDING TUBE14.1

SLIDING TUBE END14.2

VACUUM CONNECTOR15

A

GENERAL NOTES:
ALL FILLETS AND ROUNDS .06" UNLESS OTHERWISE STATED.
ALL CHAMFERS .02" X 45° UNLESS OTHERWISE STATED.

LEGEND:
Ø     DIAMETER
R     RADIUS

~      DEGREES

v  COUNTERBORE/

        SPOTFACE

x    DEPTH
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3/8"-40
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VACUUM CUP16

BASE CAP17

ELBOW CAP18

VACUUM CAP19

A

E

F

A

GENERAL NOTES:
ALL FILLETS AND ROUNDS .06" UNLESS OTHERWISE STATED.
ALL CHAMFERS .02" X 45° UNLESS OTHERWISE STATED.
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